

March 8, 2024

Shannon Slatton Schwartz, Executive Director CCX Media 6900 Winnetka Ave N Brooklyn Park, MN 55428

Dear Ms. Slatton Schwartz,

At the March 4 meeting, Blaine City Council approved a motion to direct staff to draft a letter to CCX expressing Blaine's interest to merge with their cable commission and request CCX's feedback on the idea of North Metro TV merging with CCX.

The City of Blaine has engaged in discussions with our partners at North Metro TV (North Metro Telecommunications Commission) about starting a dialogue regarding the possibility of a merger between the North Metro TV/NMTC and CCX Media/NWSCCC. At this time, we would like to suggest an initial informal discussion to determine if there is interest in exploring this option. Please let us know if this is something that you and your commission would be interested in discussing further.

Sincerely,

Michelle A. Wolfe Blaine City Manager

cc: Blaine Mayor and City Councilmembers